505777024 11/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5823851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER BALDWIN	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYFT, INC.
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET, SUITE 5000
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019803399

Email: lyft-staff@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES - LYFT INC.

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN #500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010596.0066U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN MCBETH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan McBeth/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=0066U3 Declaration#page1.tif source=0066U3 Declaration#page2.tif source=0066U3 Declaration#page3.tif source=0066U3 Declaration#page4.tif

PATENT 505777024 REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0618

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Attorney Docket Number	2013-0585			
First Named Inventor	Christopher Baldwin			
COMPLETE IF KNOWN				
Application Number				
Filing Date				
Art Unit				
Examiner Name				

I hereby declare that: (1) Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their name; and (2) I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

DETERMINING AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY OF A VEHICLE

(Title of the Invention)

the	application of which was made or was authorized to	be made by me and	
I	☑ is attached hereto		
	DR	and United States Application Number of DCT Interna	ntin al
I	was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) Application Number	, as United States Application Number or PCT Intern and was amended on (MM/DD/YYYY)	(if applicable)

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed: 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application: and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

PATENT REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0619

DECLARATION - Utility or Design Patent Application

Claim of Foreign Priority Benefits					
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.					
Prior Foreign	pplication Country Foreign Filing Date	Foreign Filing Date	Priority	Certified Copy Attached?	
Number(s)		Not Claimed	YES	NO	
Additional foreign application number(s) are listed on a supplemental priority data sheet PTO/SB/02B attached hereto.				eet PTO/SB/02B	

- 2 -

DECLARATION - Utility or Design Patent Application

Cirrect ell correspondence to: [2]	The address such concentration humber	5543	ORC	Correspondence address (alos
Name				
Address				
Country	Felegispe		739	
		NING:	Smit	
Personal reposition of authorises of the control of	Construction (Construction (Co	Control of the contro		Cert. or credit card or control card or control card or control or contr
And the see up made on pure Contracts may expense the ve				Husbard statements of such will proper
Comparation of the second	The forest contract made in 15 years or poin	The description to positive	The state of the s	C 1991 by Green
Name of Sole or First Green name thest and middle (if a Principle): Inventor & Signature	any)	C A patition for Family Name by Suite State	co been filed for this commence of the commenc	respect exercise
LGONGSIN Mailing Address		Country		
GRE SECURIO SECURIO SECURIO SE CONTROLO SE	1916 Transferrittive 274 Seing Gatted (Zip Since supplication	Country (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S)	or 1924 about home.

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 11/15/2019